
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4053
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009
ADMISSION OF STUDENTS UNDER SPORTS QUOTA
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of seats under sports category for admission to Master o f Arts i n International Economics (MAIECO) Programme under Delhi School of Economics in 2009;

(b) the University guidelines for allocation of these seats;

(c) whether applicants under sports category were not given any chance of evaluation by the Sports Council this year and Department results were announced before trials/evaluation was done by the Sports Council;

(d) if so, the details and reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken to fill sports quota by giving admission to students who had applied under the Sports category?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) According to the information furnished by University of Delhi, no programme such as Master of Arts in International Economics (MAIECO) is offered under Delhi School of Economics of the University of Delhi.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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